

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-657 Version: 1 Name: Grandview Management v. Milwaukee County

Type: Claim or Litigation Status: Signed

File created: 8/17/2018 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 10/19/2018

Title: From Deputy Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, requesting authorization to amend

a previously approved settlement in Adopted File No. 18-99, regarding a breach of contract claim in the 2010-2011 closure of the O'Donnell Parking Structure and the 2016 closure of the Domes at the Mitchell Park Horticultural Conservatory, Grandview Management, Inc. v. Milwaukee County, Case

INO.

2016-CV-4676.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-657 REPORT, 2. 18-657 RESOLUTION, 3. 18-657 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 18-657 FILE NO. 18-99

ADOPTED RESOLUTION, 5. 18-657 FILE NO. 18-99 ZILI PROPOSED TERMS, 6. 18-657 COUNTY

BOARD RESOLUTION, 7. 18-657 SIGNATURE PAGE

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/19/2018	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
9/20/2018	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
9/6/2018	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass

From Deputy Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, requesting authorization to amend a previously approved settlement in Adopted File No. 18-99, regarding a breach of contract claim in the 2010-2011 closure of the O'Donnell Parking Structure and the 2016 closure of the Domes at the Mitchell Park Horticultural Conservatory, *Grandview Management, Inc. v. Milwaukee County*, Case No.

2016-CV-4676.